



\$~236

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17850/2024**
DINESH KUMARPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Vinay Kr. Sharma, Adv.**

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSIONRespondent
Through: **Mr.Vijay Joshi, SPC, Mr.Mohit Joshi, GP, Mr.Kuldeep Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **23.12.2024**
CM APPL. 75939/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 17850/2024

2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Mr.Vijay Joshi, the learned counsel for the respondents.
4. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 29th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024/Arya/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any