



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17850/2024**

DINESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Aaditya, Advs.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSIONRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 24 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 29, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any