



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17850/2024**

DINESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prince
and Mr. Aaditya, Advs.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

W.P.(C) 17850/2024

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List before Registrar for completion of pleadings on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

hp